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extont of the shortfall in 1969-70 was about Rs. 108 crores and in 1970-71 the

anticipated shortfall is about RI. 55 crores apinst approved outlays of Rs. 2293 crores and Rs. 2822 crores respectively. The shortfall in 1969-70 is mainly due to unutilised outlay in the Central Plan and also in the centrally sponsored pro-

pmmes. In 1970-71 the situation improved in respect of centrally sponsored schemes but in the central sector lar., outlays remained unutilised. In the State sector hOwever there has been ClICOSS expenditure over the outlay approved in both the years.

Aa regards the steps the Government propose to take to see that the plan expenditure and plan achivements are according to our pre-determined targets, this is con-

stently under review and plan implementation is always looked into. The Prime ~ n s ter recently addressed the Secretaries of the various ~ n st es and emphasised on them the importance of plan implementation and IUaested various ways for getting over the procedural difficulties and ot her bottlenecks that might appear.

SHRI ~ l PANIGRAHI:
The hon, ~ n st has just now stated that larae outl&)S remain unutilised. So I would like to know in which sectors of the economy-heavy engineering, or agriculture, or irrigation and electricity-these large amounts which have been sanctioned remained unutilised.

SHRI ~ NIWAS ~ D  :
Analysed by sectors of development, during 1969-70, while there has been excess of expenditure over outlays in irrigation, power, village and small industries and housing and urban development sectors, larae shortfalls have occrred in sectorS like industry and minerals (23%), transport and communication (11.4%), education
(13.5%), scientific research, (39%), health
(19.4%), family planning (16.5%), social

welfare (20.6%) and labour welfare
(40.6%).

In 1970-71, the sectors like industry and minerals, scientific research, family planning and labour welfare; continued to exhibit significant shortfalls although to a lesser degree compared to the previous Year. The performance in other sectors which showed shorfall in expenditure in 1969-70, improved durina 1970-71 and the
expenditure was more or less at the level of the approved outlay.

The aa:ricultural sector showed 5.S per cent excess in expenditure compar.d to 2.3 per cent shortfall in the previous year.

Irrigation, power, water-supply and welfare of backward classes showed expenditure much laraer than the outlays approved.
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Deplo,-t of Ceatral Forces la Wed

Beagal

• 45. SHRI ~ BOSU : Will

the ~ nlate or HOMB AFFAIRS be pleased to .tate the total number of the Central Forces deployed in West Benpl durinl the period from the 1st November, 1970 to IS March, 1971 with the details of cost thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE DEPARTMENT
OF ELECTRONICS, DEPARTMENT OF

ATOMIC ENEROY AND DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOOY
(SHRI K. C. PANT) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

Adequate number of Defence personr.el were sent to the urban and rural areas of West Beopl shortly before and durins the
~ e t ons held in March, 1971 to assist the civil authorities in dalinl with any law and order lituation. The Ktrenllth of the

Central Reserve Police and the Border Security Force made available to the Government of West Densal durinl this period varied from time to time. On certain important dates the Central force available to the state Government was as follows :-

pate No. of CRP coys. No. of BSF coys
1-11-70 62 cays. 1/3 coy.
10-3-1971 114 cays. 80 coys.
U-3-1971 103 coys. I coy.

As no separate accounts are maintained In respect of the expenditure incurred when Army personnel are sent for law and order duties, it is not possible to furnish the requisite information. As fClard5 the BSF and the CRP, information is beinscollecI.d and will be placed oli the Table of .the Sabha in due course.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: For the Servicos of the Central Forces in West Ben", duriDa; President's rule, how much money bad to be spent and who is loilll to pay for It ? '

SHRI K.C. PANT: As I have indicated iD the statement-I do not know whether he has had the time to read the statement-

the answer is liven in the statement In the last paraaraph.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Who will pay' Is it the people of West Bengal or the Central exchequer ?

SHRI K. C. PANT: So far as the employment of the army units 'are concerned it is the Central Government which bears the expenses when the army 1I0es out for law and order duties.

SHRI IYOTIRMOY BOSU : My second question is this. Will the hon. Minister tell us one thins? I request them to try their best and live me a reply as honestly as possible.

How many complaints have they received of disconduct of these Central Forces and in how many cases have thev come to know of it when it was vent l~~ in the press! What steps have they taken in that regard!

SHRI K.C. PANT: The tolal number of complaints received from various asen·
cies in West Densal apinst the CRP from

22.3.70 to 22.3.71 was 36. Of these, 31 complaints were investigated and were found to be either false or baseless or not justified.
S complaints are still pcndins enquiry.

SHRI P.R. DAS MUNSI: May I know how much police expenses were incurred to protect the residence of Mr. Jyoti Basu, Mr Harekrishna Konar and Mr. Promode
DB. Gupta! (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: I could not follow the question.

SHRI K.C. PANT; He wants to know some details for which I require notice.
(llllerruptions).

SHRI P.R. OAS MUNSI: May I know how many times the CPM leaders have taken the help of the police and the CRP to conduct meetings and for personal security, because it Wal found that in Wost Bengal the CPM leaders cannot move without police help' (1I1tll"'lI'tiollS).

MR. SPEAKER : The minister wants notice.

AN HON. MEMBER: But is it • fact ,
SHRI K.. C. PANT : He hal asked a specific question. My specific reply is, many leaden of the CPM did ask for and did receive BSllstance in the matter of protection police help. (11Itm"lIptlollS)

MR. SPEAKER: The Qu.stion Hour is over.

WRlTI'EN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

V...,loyed I'.aaIMen
*46. DR. RANBN SEN: Will the Mini-

Iter of HOME AFFAIRS be pleBSld to atete.

(a) The •• tlllt to "lUeh the llleasurel taken by Government to 101ft tho problelll of unemployment amona queen have succeeded;

(b) The concrete achievements made by States in the palt ono ,.ear to tackle this problem; and

(c) To what extent the Centre has helped the States In this respect ,

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE DEPARTMENT
OF ELECI'RONICS, DEPARTMENT OF
ATOMIC ENERGY AND DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND 1ECHNOLOGY
(SHRI K..C. PANT) : Ca) to (c). A Siatement is laid on the Table oC the House.
[PlacN In Library. SIIII No. LT- 70/7i]

Marder of MallanJa of K1sllan
Garb RajaltbaD

·47. DR. IC.AR.NI SINGH:
SHRI HAMENDRA SINGH:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) Whether Government have since reci,jved the C. B. I. report on the murder of Maharaja of K.lshan Garh on the 16th February, 1971 in Kishan.Garh, Rajasthan;

(b) If so, the main findings thereof;

(c) If not, the time by which the report is likely to be received;

(d) whether Government are aware that the Rlijasthan Government and its Police Department had issued stetement,making character asSBSIination of the deceased even while the matter was under investi ....
tion of the C.B.I.; and

(e) if so, the reaction of Government thereof'

THEMIN1STER OF STATEINTHE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE DEPARTMENT
OF ELECTRONICS, DEPARTMENT OF
ATOMIC ENERGY AND DEPART-
WENT OF SCIENCE AND 1ECHNO-
LOGY. (SHRI K. C. PANT): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) The case is under investigation and every effort is being made to complete it as early as possible.

(d) and (e). According to information furnished by the State Government,' no such statements were issued.

Paneling eas. In High Courts and SIIJI_ Court

·48. SHRI D. S. AFZALPURKAR:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleued to stete :

(a) the number of cases pending before
;he High Courts and the Supreme Court for the last three years; and

(b) the steps Government propose to take to improve the procedure in Courts'

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER.
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS, MINISTER OF PLAN-
NING AND MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION &: BROADCASTING (SHR.IMATI

